

## **CITY OF PANORAMA PARK**

## RESOLUTION 2024-03 JANUARY 4, 2024

RESOLUTION OF PANORAMA PARK, IOWA APPROVING MAYOR RONALD RICE AND CLERK CHRISTOPHER GILBERT AS AUTHORIZED USERS ON ALL CITY BANKING AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS.

WHEREAS, Ronald Rice was elected as mayor of Panorama Park, Iowa effective January 2, 2024: and

WHEREAS, Gary Gleason's term as clerk/treasurer of Panorama Park, Iowa expires January 2, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Christopher Gilbert has been appointed clerk of Panorama Park, Iowa by vote of the city council effective January 4, 2024.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of Panorama Park, lowa, that Mayor Ronald Rice and Clerk Ch<mark>ristop</mark>her Gilbert are authorized to conduct approved financial transactions on behalf of the city council with regards to all City of Panorama Park banking and financial accounts.

I. Foltz - Absent	J. Krause - Aye	S. Perry - A <mark>ye</mark>	S. Rice - Aye	D. Smith - Aye
ADOPTED BY THE CI	TY COUNCIL AND AP	PROVED THIS 41H DA	AY OF JANUARY, 202	4.
/s/ Ronald Rice				
Ronald Rice, Mayor				
l, the undersigned, b	peing duly appointed	, qualified and acting	g clerk of Panoram <mark>a</mark>	Park, hereby certify that
• •		•		and lawfully passed
and adopted by the	governing body of th	ne City of Panorama	Park on the 4th day	of January 2024.
/s/ Christopher Gilb	ort			
Attest	CIL			
Allesi				